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Are you responding as:

Are you responding as:
Question responses: 189 (97.93%)

Are you responding as:

160 ] % Total % Answer Count
140 —: ["] Parent/Carer 22.80% 23.28% 44
120—f B Library user 73.58% 75.13% 142
] [ ] Library staff 1.55% 1.59% 3

|| [No Response] 2.07% - 4

Total 100.00% 100.00% 193




How frequently do you use the library in its current location?

How frequently do you use the library in its current location?
Question responses: 192 (99.48%)

How frequently do you use the library in its current location?

07 % Total % Answer Frequency Count
60 —_ Every day 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0
o Il Once a week 15.38% 15.46% 15.54% 30
| || Every 2-3 weeks 31.28% 31.44% 31.61% 61

: _— B Once a month 14.36% 14.43% 14.51% 28
* __ A few times a year 23.59% 23.71% 23.83% 46
207 B Once a year 6.67% 6.70% 6.74% 13
10 __ B Never 8.21% 8.25% 8.29% 16
o | | ] [No Response] 0.51% - 0.52% 1
Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 195



What services do you currently use the library for?

What services do you currently use the library for?

Question responses: 181 (93.78%)

What services do you currently use the library for?

200 ] % Total % Answer Frequency Count
: Book borrowing 56.06% 58.48% 83.94% 162
e (including Audio format)

150 —|
7 B Computers 4.50% 4.69% 6.74% 13
i || Information 13.49% 14.08% 20.21% 39

100 —|
i B wi-fi 2.77% 2.89% 4.15% 8
1 Library activities 12.80% 13.36% 19.17% 37
*7 Il Venue hire 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0
7 B Business enquiries 1.73% 1.81% 2.59% 5
o Il Other 4.50% 4.69% 6.74% 13
| | [No Response] 4.15% - 6.22% 12
Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 289



Please state:

Please state:
Question responses: 4 (2.07%)

Please state:

2007 % Total % Answer Count
: [Responses] 2.07% 100.00% 4
150 — | ] [No Response] 97.93% - 189
i Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
100 —_
50 —
0 __—
ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
60 Quiet place to work 11/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
14:57
100 Library activities, book borrowing we | 29/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
sometimes come to storytime for 11:51
babies/toddlers




Please state:

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
135 volunteer and book borrowing 09/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
13:56
185 | would use it for information but when | 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
| used it books for children did not 15:11
meet my requirements.




We are looking to enhance our services from the new location, please indicate which, if any, of the following you would use:

We are looking to enhance our services from the new location, please indicate which, if any, of the following you would use:
Question responses: 129 (66.84%)

We are looking to enhance our services from the new location, please indicate which, if any, of the following you would use:

07 % Total % Answer  Frequency Count

60 —| Activities for pre-school 14.48% 18.58% 21.76% 42
] children

%7 Il A Library club for older 23.79% 30.53% 35.75% 69
i residents

40—
. || Share a poem - a group for 6.21% 7.96% 9.33% 18

people with memory loss and
their carers

30 —

207 B Lego club for school aged 16.55% 21.24% 24.87% 48

7 children

10 —
| Business advice and 7.93% 10.18% 11.92% 23
0 signposting

B Code club for school aged 8.97% 11.50% 13.47% 26

children
| | [No Response] 22.07% - 33.16% 64
Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 290



Please tick the statement that best describes the impact on you

Please tick the statement that best describes the impact on you
Question responses: 191 (98.96%)

Please tick the statement that best describes the impact on you Please tell us what impact, if any, moving to Stonehouse Town Council building would have on your
future use of the library?

%07 % Total % Answer  Count
807 I will be able to visit the library 45.60% 46.07% 88
70 — more often
60| B My use of the library will be 45.60% 46.07% 88

| unaffected by the move
50 —

. [ ] I'will be able to visit but less often 2.59% 2.62% 5
40

1 B | will go to a different library 0.00% 0.00% 0
30 —

7 I may not be able to continue 1.55% 1.57% 3
204 using Stonehouse library
107 M Other 3.63% 3.66% 7
o | | [No Response] 1.04% - 2

Total 100.00% 100.00% 193



Please explain your reasons why and leave your name and contact details, so that we can contact you to discuss your needs

Please explain your reasons why and leave your name and contact details, so that we can contact you to discuss your needs

Please explain your reasons why and leave your name and contact details, so that we can contact you to discuss your needs

Question responses: 1 (0.52%)

| % Total % Answer Count
] [Responses] 0.52% 100.00% 1
150 — || [No Response] 99.48% - 192
1 Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
100 —_
50 —
i |
ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
25 Volunteers are not as knowledgeable | 04/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
or helpful as staff. If you want to 09:33

extend the hours then use trained
library staff to run a proper,
professional service, not volunteers.
This comes across more like wanting
to relocate for the sake of cost cutting,




Please explain your reasons why and leave your name and contact details, so that we can contact you to discuss your needs

Consultation
Point

Consultee

Agent

Answer

Date

Version

Status

Type

not for the benefit of the local
community. | visit a few libraries and
you cannot compare the level of

service offered by staff and volunteers.

It's a two- tier system.

10




Please state:

Please state:
Question responses: 7 (3.63%)

Please state:

2007 % Total % Answer Count
] [Responses] 3.63% 100.00% 7
150—_ | ] [No Response] 96.37% - 186
i Total 100.00% 100.00% 193

o E—

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
69 Steps and Ramp and no close parking | 11/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
make this propose move ia a 15:57

retrograde step

82 Depends on parking and opening 25/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
hours 08:52

1



Please state:

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point

116 Being in the High Street would bring | 03/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
it into clearer view and remind me of | 12:15
the resources it offers.

119 | will be able to visit the library more | 03/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
often if it is open more often 12:23
171 Opportunities for art, photography, 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web

history exhibitions and meeting place | 14:28
for book groups

174 Opportunities for art, photography & | 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
history exhibitions & place for book 14:39
groups to meet.

185 Depends on opening times. Interested | 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
in visiting library with Beaver colony 6 | 15:11
- 8 yr olds.

12



If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how
we can better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

Question responses: 84 (43.52%)

Do you have any other comments to make about the relocation of the library?

1207 % Total % Answer Count
100 [] [Responses] 43.52% 100.00% 84
| || [No Response] 56.48% - 109
Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
3 | think that moving the library is a 01/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
fantastic idea and | believe it will make | 13:57
it more accessible to everyone.
4 My concern is that the library will be | 01/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
much smaller and therefore | may not | 16:16

13



If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

Consultation
Point

Consultee

Agent

Answer

Date

Version

Status

Type

use it as often. That said | do reserve
books online for collection so could
continue to do so.

| am autistic and have learning
difficulties ( my mum is writing this for
me) | can visit the library on my own
where it is. | don’t like change and |
am worried that there won'’t be as
many children’s books in the library if
itis in the old post office . | am worried
about the library not being by park
school any more

01/04/19
16:23

0.1

Submitted

web

It would be really convenient to have
the library on the high street; | think
there would be a lot more passing foot
traffic in this location too

01/04/19
17:19

0.1

Submitted

web

It's very convenient to park at the
current location when | take the
children on a saturday morning, is
there adequate parking near the town
hall. Apologies I'm not 100% sure
where this is, we're new to the area.

01/04/19
17:20

0.1

Submitted

web

My concern is that the number of
books would be reduced so there is
less to chose from. My children use
the library quite a bit and it would
definitely affect our use if less to chose
from especially reference books. A
stronger connection with the schools

01/04/19
17:55

0.1

Submitted

web

14




If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point

would be good so that more books
could be brought in related to the
topics, like Romans, rivers and world
war two.

10 We need as a society to keep Libraries | 01/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
open and viable. The move will allow | 18:32
this. It will make the Library and its
services more visible and allow
residents to access the service.
Libraries must be encouraged and
supported by all.

1" | think this is a GREAT idea! We will | 01/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
visit at least once a week and if the 20:18
pre-school/school aged groups are
good we will come more often. We
have a teacher for our children who
will use this more as well. Please
please let this go ahead! A home
education session in the early
afternoon would also be FANTASTIC!

15 | have spoken to quite a few people | 02/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
who live in Stonehouse and don't even | 08:52
know where it is. With it being moved
to the High Street, everyone will then
know where it is and will no doubt use
it more often. | know | definitely will.

16 | currently use Quedgeley library as | 02/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
the one in Stonehouse is a bit out of | 10:25
the way and/or closed when | am

15



If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

Consultation
Point

Consultee

Agent

Answer

Date

Version

Status

Type

visiting the town. If it moves to the
High Street, and has longer opening
hours, | will definitely use it a lot more.

18

If it means extended opening hours it
can only be a good thing. Stonehouse
library is a wonderful facility for the
town and we need to keep it open,
wherever it is sited.

02/04/19
13:36

0.1

Submitted

web

20

You were considering this when the
Post Office closed in its previous
location. The building is magnificent
spacious in a central location disabled
access & parking makes complete
sense to combine the Council office
information centre & library in one
building. This should have achieved 2
years ago & saving the district money
trying to maintain a property that would
be best demolished.| vote for the
proposal 100%.

02/04/19
20:49

0.1

Submitted

web

22

| think this would be a fantastic move
for the library and we would definitely
visit more as a result.

03/04/19
11:58

0.1

Submitted

web

23

| think the library is well placed at the
moment near the primary school and
the council estate. | do not think the
building is dark! It just needs some
refurbishing. The move to the Town
Hall will reduce the amount of space

03/04/19
13:04

0.1

Submitted

web

16




If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point

available in the library. There is
nowhere to park nearby. The move to
the Town Hall is better than no library
at all but its a backward step from a
purpose built library. | think we should
invest in more paid staff to provide a
proper service not rely on volunteers.

26 I live very close to the current library | 04/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
- my children enjoy borrowing books | 12:20
to read and | have been considering
joining the baby group there. | do
agree that the current building is very
dated so fully understand that a move
is the best option. | just stress however
that the town council keep in mind the
beat space for various activities and
choosing the right building for it. One
of the empty banks would be a good
option rather than the previous post
office which isn't a very big space. A
lego club my 7yr old would love, and
continued baby groups would be
brilliant. | wouldn't mind going into the
town itself for a nice space to use
during the time we visit. Also facilities
to make yourself a hot drink or warm
baby's bottle if needed would be
brilliant. So a few hours could be spent
there rather than a quick visit to grab
a few borrowed books.

17



If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point

27 | would urge the planners consider 04/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
allowing adequate space. | regularly | 12:41
enjoy using the existing library as a
Saturday activity with my children.
There’s enough space and a relaxed
and quiet environment. We normally
spend an hour there quietly reading. |
regularly use the app to reserve and
renew books.

29 | can't visit the library now as it is 04/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
rarely and infrequently open. It would | 13:15
be nice to have it moved to our empty
high street and hopefully be open a
little more often.

31 | use the library now as it’s in walking | 04/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
distance for my small children. We 13:30
would still use the library if it moved
but probably not as much. | prefer it
where it is now, but as long as we still
keep it open I'm happy to use it
wherever itis. | would like it to be open
a bit more, we struggle to use it
because of the opening times.

32 Seems a very good idea - better 04/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
building and more central location | 15:21
would be happy to volunteer if timings
etc. were convenient

33 | have only visited the library a handful | 04/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
of times when | first moved into 15:45

18



If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point

Stonehouse 10 years ago. The
reasons for not going since is the
building isn't appealing to want to visit.

34 | think that a more prominent location | 04/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
in the centre of town, as proposed, 17:11
would increase the library’s visibility
and may have a positive impact on
usage.

37 It would be fantastic for the library to | 04/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
be in a better venue where attentional | 18:46
hours could be added.

38 Good to have a more central location | 04/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
in the town 19:44
40 Good use of the building on the high | 04/04/19 0.1 Submitted web

street, attracting people to the town 20:53

41 | do not use the library its a bit out of | 04/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
they way for me, but putting it in the | 22:06
town | will be able to use it.

46 | support the re location of the library | 06/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
to a more central position in the town | 12:14
and extending it to become more of a
community hub. More opening times
would be very welcome. Recruitment
of local volunteers could help with
this?

19



ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point

47 Before we get to the situation where | 08/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
there is no other option, Surely the 09:33
public should have been consulted.

49 Feel this would be a very positive 08/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
relocation, easier access. Nice space | 10:08
for extra activities. Present site would
be good for social housing area.

51 | think the move is a great idea and 08/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
investment for stonehouse. the old site | 17:38
of the Library can be sold and
affordable housing could be built

53 Parking can be expensive each week | 09/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
in the car park and I'd like to take my | 09:45
kids to use the library and that would
be for homework needs too.

54 The current building is definitely too | 11/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
small, old and dark. The town hall 10:00
(previous post office) will be a better
home.

60 No other than to say, | think it will be | 11/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
slightly further away 14:57

62 HELP BRING MORE PEOPL TO 11/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
HIGH STREET "REVITALIZE IT" AS | 15:17
LONG AS IT STAYS OPEN.

65 | think moving to the centre of town is | 11/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
a great idea. Lego club would be fab. | 15:27

20




If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
66 The current location is in need of 11/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
repairs and must be expensive to 15:34

maintain. The current council offices
are not fully utilised.

69 This situation has occurred due to long | 11/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
standing lack of investment in the 15:57
library in Stonehouse. The town is
being held hostage and black marked
by this proposal. At the minimum the
county council should send a
representative to talk at public
meetings and take questions,
comments and observations.

71 | take my Grandson once a week to | 13/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
the Library, to read and borrow books. | 16:31
The building is not great! If the library
moves we could walk and leave the

car at home, and even go to the cafe

afterwards.
72 The relocation of the library would 15/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
make it highly inconvenient for my 10:25

personal use. As it is, the library is
close to my house and | walk past it
twice daily both to and from work. It
also takes no time at all to pop in on
a Saturday. The relocation would
mean having to travel much further to
reach the library, and | am no longer
likely to visit 'on a whim'

21



If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point

74 Happy about the relocation, more 17/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
convenient for me. As long as it is not | 16:03
made any smaller.

77 Difficulty parking for people with 18/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
mobility problems 14:04
78 No convenience of parking due to 18/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
older age. 15:02
79 Problems with parking 18/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
15:07
81 Iv always thought it’s in the wrong 19/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
place. The relocation is a great way to | 23:44
go.
82 What are the costings? Are the county | 25/04/19 0.1 Submitted web

council making money from selling the | 08:52
asset / land at current location? Will
the whole entirety of the money made
from the sale of the land invested into
Stonehouse Library?

84 This move will be helped by the 27/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
change to free parking in Stonehouse | 11:31
- this should be an argument to keep
it free.

88 Due to parking issues | will visit less. | 29/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
Provide free parking places for library | 09:11
users with a limited time restriction.

22



ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point

Will increase capacity of book
available?

94 Good idea - lovely location and 29/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
building 11:27

95 | believe it would serve the community | 29/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
,ore efficiently being located in the 11:31
town high street

99 It wont be as convenient as where it | 29/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
is now 11:48

101 THERE WILL BE DIFFICULTIES 29/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
WITH PARKING. USERS SHOULD | 11:55
BE DISCORAGED FROM USING
THE WOOLPACK CAR PARK.

103 What will it replace within the new 29/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
building? 17:55

104 What will it replace within the new 30/04/19 0.1 Submitted web
building? 10:39

108 A bright new library on the high street | 02/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
would be a fantastic asset for our 12:42
town.

109 Thia will be a great improvementas | 02/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
high st access much easier for most | 13:39

110 The current building is really quite 02/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
dark, dingy and unpleasant and 13:58

23




If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

Consultation
Point

Consultee

Agent

Answer

Date

Version

Status

Type

discourages using the facility. The old
town hall is a more central location,
convenient for people using the town
and furthermore will go some way into
bringing some life back into the town
centre.

111

| would rather have Bloomers Café
than the library - but to have both
would be a bonus

02/05/19
15:11

0.1

Submitted

web

113

| believe that had the Library building
been correctly maintained there would
have been no need to move into the
Town Hall. The current site is
convenient for younger users (being
close to Playgroup, Infant and Junior
Schools) and residents of Park Estate.
These users will find it less easy to
use the Library if it moves to the Town
Hall so demand may be reduced. I'm
currently unable to volunteer but the
present location is not an impediment.

03/05/19
10:47

0.1

Submitted

web

114

| think that this is an excellent idea.
The only reason that | seldom use the
Library on the existing site is that |
don't walk passed it on a regular basis.
Out of sight ..... out of mind!

03/05/19
12:11

0.1

Submitted

web

116

Seeing the opening times more often
would mean | would build visits into
my Stonehouse visits. | often go to the

03/05/19
12:15

0.1

Submitted

web

24




If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point

library when it's closed as | haven't
embraced the opening hours. When |
lived in Cam and Nailsworth | was a
very regular library user. Opening
hours and position in Stonehouse
have changed this for me.

117 Positive for the library, high street and | 03/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
allow it to be used more 12:17
118 Evening access required - your 03/05/19 0.1 Submitted web

proposed opening hours do not suit 12:20
full time workers

121 Help the Bloomers café to relocate 03/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
15:18
123 The Town Hall would be an excellent | 03/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
location and longer hours a great 15:30
bonus
125 Where would people park? 04/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
Stonehouse is often extremely 17:01

congested, particularly at school and
work times. | cannot see people
paying in the car park to borrow a
book. On road parking is very hit and
miss.

130 My only concern would be around 08/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
parking | look after my grandson who | 21:33
is a library ticket holder and attend
rhyme time with him we drive from

25



If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
Hardwicke so need to have access to
parking
131 HOPFULLY MY USE OF THE 09/05/19 0.1 Submitted web

LIBRARY WILL BE UNAFFECTED 13:13
BUT THERE IS LITTLE TO NO
PARKING AT THE TOWN COUNCIL
AND CURRENTLY LIBRARY IS
VERY HANDY JUST BY SCHOOL.

133 No effect 09/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
13:50

144 Car Parking 09/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
15:01

146 For me it will be nearer, but parking 09/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
may be a problem 15:11

154 Yes, it will be much easier to reach for | 20/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
me personally. 18:10

155 The main issue | would raise is with | 21/05/19 0.1 Submitted web

regards to parking. People will park 13:31
on Queens Road as they used to
when the Post Office was using the
building. The way people park on the
road can be dangerous especially
when parking close to the junction with
the main road. And NO - people won't
use the main car park in town and
walk along - people can be lazy!

26



ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point

156 | have never visited the library in its 21/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
current location because it is so out of | 20:07
the way. | will be far more likely to use
it if it were to relocate to the town hall.
| would love for this to happen.

158 The old post office in the centre of the | 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
town was bought by the town council | 08:50
for the TOWN. It was not bought for
the County Council to use rent free.

159 | think it is a great idea to move the 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
library to the high street. Personally 13:53
I'd use it a lot more.

160 YOU ARE ONE OF THE FEW 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
LIBRARIES OPEN THURSDAY PM | 14:05

162 Much more central 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web

14:10

167 A toilet/baby change facility would be | 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
an excellent addition. 14:23

172 Greater use made of the premises 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
(especially when library is closed) as | 14:34
the community centre is often full +
public meetings, more of a community
hub.

179 Just logistics and risk assessments 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
need to be in place as we come by car | 14:50

- safety of children when at library too!

27




If you feel that our proposals would have a significant impact on your ability to visit the library, please help us to understand how we can

better meet your needs. Where you feel you may be unable to continue

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
181 WITHIN WALKING DISTANCE OF 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
BOTH LOCATIONS 14:58
186 parking diffculties 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
15:12
189 | think it will be the best thing for 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
stonehouse and the library 15:26
191 | personally would benefit from the 24/05/19 0.1 Submitted web

move as it is considerably nearer my | 20:21
house and | would pass it every day.
However, | am aware that for a lot of
people who live at the further end of
town, where the library has been
located, it will be much harder to
reach, as they probably don't come as
far into town in their day-to-day lives,
and it may be that their need for it is
greater than mine.

193 IT WOULD BE HELPFUL TO HAVE | 25/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
A BICYCLE PARK FACILITY HANDY | 09:38
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Would you be willing to volunteer in the library in order to extend opening hours?

Would you be willing to volunteer in the library in order to extend opening hours?

Question responses: 112 (58.03%)

Would you be willing to volunteer in the library in order to extend opening hours?

107 % Total % Answer Count
] Yes 9.84% 16.96% 19

B No 48.19% 83.04% 93

| ] [No Response] 41.97% - 81

Total 100.00% 100.00% 193

29



If we were able to extend opening hours of the library when would you most like to visit the library?

If we were able to extend opening hours of the library when would you most like to visit the library?
Question responses: 85 (44.04%)

If we were able to extend opening hours of the library when would you most like to visit the library?

1207 % Total % Answer Frequency  Count
100_: N Monday (2-5pm) 9.57% 13.92% 17.10% 33
Bl Tuesday (10-1pm) 10.14% 14.77% 18.13% 35
® ] Tuesday (2-5pm) 8.12% 11.81% 14.51% 28
60— B Wednesday (2-5pm) 10.14% 14.77% 18.13% 35
Thursday (10-1pm) 9.28% 13.50% 16.58% 32
40_: M Friday (10-1pm) 10.72% 15.61% 19.17% 37
20—: Friday (2-5pm) 10.72% 15.61% 19.17% 37
0_: [] [No Response] 31.30% - 55.96% 108
Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 345
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Future contact

Future contact
Question responses: 186 (96.37%)

We may be asking some people to take part in further discussions about this subject. Would you be happy to be invited to take part in further discussions? Note that
even if you say "yes" there will be no obligation to take part in the future

100 — % Total % Answer Count

] Yes, | will add my name, 45.60% 47.31% 88
address and phone number in
the space below

B No 50.78% 52.69% 98
[ ] [No Response] 3.63% - 7
Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
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Gender

Gender
Question responses: 183 (94.82%)
Are you?

1407 % Total % Answer Count
120 _: ] Male 24.87% 26.23% 48
] M Female 64.25% 67.76% 124
|| Prefer not to say 5.70% 6.01% 11
|| [No Response] 5.18% - 10
Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
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Gender re-assignment

Gender re-assignment
Question responses: 160 (82.90%)

Is your gender identity the same as the gender you were assigned at birth?

160 ] % Total % Answer Count
140 7] Yes 73.06% 88.13% 141
1zo—f B No 1.04% 1.25% 2
1oo—f [ ] Prefer not to say 8.81% 10.63% 17
80 —f || [No Response] 17.10% - 33
. Total 100.00% 100.00% 193

60 —|

40 —|

20 —|

0 —
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Age

Age
Question responses: 186 (96.37%)

What is your age?

7 % Total % Answer Count
60—_ 16-24 3.63% 3.76% 7
o M 25-29 1.04% 1.08% 2
1 7] 30-34 6.74% 6.99% 13
40_— B 35-39 9.84% 10.22% 19
*7 40-44 8.29% 8.60% 16
20 M 45-49 5.18% 5.38% 10
10—_ 50-54 5.70% 5.91% 1
. M 55-59 2.59% 2.69% 5
Il 60-64 12.95% 13.44% 25

W 65+ 33.68% 34.95% 65

B Prefer not to say 6.74% 6.99% 13

| | [No Response] 3.63% - 7

Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
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Ethnicity

Ethnicity
Question responses: 187 (96.89%)

Please indicate your ethnic origin by ticking the appropriate box

20077 % Total % Answer Count
] White

150 English 84.46% 87.17% 163
E ] Welsh 4.66% 4.81% 9

100 [] Scottish 0.00% 0.00% 0
] [ ] Northern Irish 0.00% 0.00% 0

50_: [ ] Irish 0.00% 0.00% 0
: || Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0.00% 0.00% 0
| I L o [_| Any other White 2.07% 2.14% 4

O R B A O background

Mixed/multiple ethnic groups

] White and Black Caribbean 0.52% 0.53% 1
White and Black African 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| White and Asian 1.04% 1.07% 2
|| Any other mixed 0.00% 0.00% 0
background
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Ethnicity

% Total % Answer Count

Asian/Asian British
|| Indian 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Pakistani 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Bangladeshi 0.00% 0.00% 0
'] Chinese 0.00% 0.00% 0
__| Any other Asian background 0.52% 0.53% 1
Black/ African/ Caribbean/ Black British
B African 0.00% 0.00% 0
Caribbean 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Any other 0.00% 0.00% 0
Black/African/Caribbean
background
Other ethnic group
Arab 0.52% 0.53% 1
|| Any other ethnic group 0.00% 0.00% 0
|| Prefer not to say 3.11% 3.21% 6
| | [No Response] 3.11% - 6

Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
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Other ethnicity

Other ethnicity
Question responses: 0 (0.00%)

Other - please state

2007 % Total % Answer Count
] || [Responses] 0.00% 0% 0
150 [ ] [No Response] 100.00% - 193
] Total 100.00% 0% 193

There is no data to display for this question
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Disability

Disability
Question responses: 188 (97.41%)

Do you consider yourself to be disabled?

107 % Total % Answer Count
140_: ] Yes 10.88% 11.17% 21
120 —f B No 77.72% 79.79% 150
1oo—f [ ] Prefer not to say 8.81% 9.04% 17
so—f || [No Response] 2.59% - 5
o0 Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
2o—f
] ——
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Disability type

Disability type
Question responses: 23 (11.92%)

Please provide additional information by selecting the box(s) that apply.

200 ] % Total % Answer Frequency  Count
i . Mobility (Getting 7.14% 53.85% 7.25% 14
- around)

150 —|
] B Hearing 1.53% 11.54% 1.55% 3
i [ ] Eyesight 0.51% 3.85% 0.52% 1

100 —|
1 B Using hands/fingers 0.51% 3.85% 0.52% 1
i Learning Difficulty 1.02% 7.69% 1.04% 2
®7 M Mental Health 2.04% 15.38% 2.07% 4
7 B Other 0.51% 3.85% 0.52% 1
O—H'F‘f‘—!"!‘* | [ ] [No Response] 86.73% - 88.08% 170
Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 196
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Other Disability

Other Disability

Question responses: 1 (0.52%)

Other - Please state

20077 % Total % Answer Count
: I [Responses] 0.52% 100.00% 1
150 — | ] [No Response] 99.48% - 192
i Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
100 —_
50
.
ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
117 Chronic Fatigue 03/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
12:17
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Marriage and civil partnership

Marriage and civil partnership
Question responses: 185 (95.85%)

Are you married or in a civil partnership

1407 % Total % Answer Count
: ] Yes 63.73% 66.49% 123

B No 23.32% 24.32% 45

[ Prefer not to say 8.81% 9.19% 17

|| [No Response] 4.15% - 8

Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
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Sexual orientation

Sexual orientation

Question responses: 180 (93.26%)

How would you describe your sexual orientation?

100 B % Total % Answer Count
140 — ["| Heterosexual / straight 76.68% 82.22% 148
120 B Gay woman / lesbian 1.55% 1.67% 3
100—f [ ] Gay man 2.07% 2.22% 4
80 - B Bisexual 1.55% 1.67% 3
60 [ Other 0.00% 0.00% 0
40 B B Prefer not to say 11.40% 12.22% 22
20_5 [ ] [No Response] 6.74% - 13
o—: — —_— - ’—‘ Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
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Other Sexual orientation

Other Sexual orientation
Question responses: 0 (0.00%)

Other - Please state

2007 % Total % Answer Count
] || [Responses] 0.00% 0% 0
150 [ ] [No Response] 100.00% - 193
] Total 100.00% 0% 193

There is no data to display for this question
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Religion and / or belief

Religion and / or belief
Question responses: 185 (95.85%)

What is your religion or belief?

% ] - % Total % Answer Count
807 No religion 38.86% 40.54% 75
" Il Buddhist 1.04% 1.08% 2
®7] ] Christian 44.04% 45.95% 85
*7] B Hindu 1.04% 1.08% 2
* i ] Jewish 1.04% 1.08% 2
] B Muslim 0.00% 0.00% 0
j: R B Sikh 0.00% 0.00% 0
. ] B Any other religion 2.07% 2.16% 4
B Prefer not to say 7.77% 8.11% 15

| ] [No Response] 4.15% - 8

Total 100.00% 100.00% 193

44



Other Religion and / or belief

Other Religion and / or belief
Question responses: 4 (2.07%)

Other - Please state

2007 % Total % Answer Count
: [Responses] 2.07% 100.00% 4
150 —| || [No Response] 97.93% - 189
i Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
100 —_
50 —
0 __—
ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
116 Quaker 03/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
12:15
146 Humanitarian 09/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
15:11
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Other Religion and / or belief

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
147 HUMANITARIAN 09/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
15:13
161 Quaker 23/05/19 0.1 Submitted web
14:05
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Pregnancy and maternity

Pregnancy and maternity

There is no data to display for this question
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Pregnancy and maternity

Pregnancy and maternity
Question responses: 168 (87.05%)

Are you currently pregnant or have you been pregnant in the last year?

107 % Total % Answer Count
140 7 Yes 3.63% 4.17% 7
120—f B No 73.58% 84.52% 142
1oo—f [ ] Prefer not to say 9.84% 11.31% 19
ao—f || [No Response] 12.95% - 25
o0 Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
2o—f
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Maternity, paternity and adoption leave

Maternity, paternity and adoption leave
Question responses: 33 (17.10%)

In the past year, have you taken?

2007 % Total % Answer Count
: [] Maternity leave 4.15% 24.24% 8
150~ B Paternity leave 0.52% 3.03% 1
i [] Adoption leave 0.00% 0.00% 0
100 B Prefer not to say 12.44% 72.73% 24
E [ ] [No Response] 82.90% -- 160
50| Total 100.00% 100.00% 193
e L
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Carers

Carers
Question responses: 149 (77.20%)

Do you have caring responsibilities? If yes please tick all that apply

100 ] % Total % Answer Frequency Count
*7] 7] None 48.21% 62.25% 48.70% 94
80 —|

7 B Primary carer of a 23.59% 30.46% 23.83% 46
child/children (under 18
|| Primary carer of 0.51% 0.66% 0.52% 1
disabled child/children
B Primary carer of 5.13% 6.62% 5.18% 10
disabled adult (18 and over)
[ ] [No Response] 22.56% - 22.80% 44

Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 195
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